506673965 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6720780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC (RELEASING REEL/FRAME 47311/0193)	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVERREADY LLC
Street Address:	200 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET
Internal Address:	10TH FLOOR
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8396871
Patent Number:	9703863
Patent Number:	9667514
Patent Number:	8769708
Application Number:	13754780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE MANHATTAN WEST Address Line 2: MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131650/31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDALL ICKES
SIGNATURE:	/kendall ickes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4 source=1L Patent Release (2)#page1.tif source=1L Patent Release (2)#page2.tif source=1L Patent Release (2)#page3.tif

source=1L Patent Release (2)#page4.tif

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, GI REVELATION INTERMEDIATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability ERP SQa "Parent" . (, C @ CUGOP LCF OCDIOLa company ("Borrower" GWDMFICUOVR RUR CU URP IP G R IP GSCUa GGR GOOCFGW from time to time party thereto, the issuing banks party thereto, and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as First Lien Administrative Agent and as First Lien Collateral Agent, entered into that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of April 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended CQF UOVCGF WSSOP QQGF RUR CU INGP RFLIGF G"First Lien Credit Agreement"

WHEREAS, in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement, the Releasee entered into that certain Joinder Agreement dated October 25, 2018, made by the Releasee and the First Lien Collateral Agent, joining the Releasee to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2018 (as amended, restated amended and restated, supplemented RUR GU INGP RFLIGF G"First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement"

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, the Releasee entered into that certain First Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2018 in C RUR G ILV IQ ROOTOO IQ G"First Lien Patent Security Agreement"

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, as security for the payment or performance in full of the Secured Obligations, the Releasee granted to the First Lien Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security IQCON IQCOR G. COCKGVUI LOGCOF IQCON IQ RCCF YQFCU CQa CQF COOR G) CCQ Collateral (as defined therein) then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Releasee or in which the Releasee then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest, including those Patents (as defined therein) listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"; and

WHEREAS, the First Lien Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2018 at Reel 047311, Frame 0193.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the First Lien Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, and (to the extent not defined therein) in the First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement and (to the extent not defined therein) the First Lien Credit Agreement, unless expressly stated otherwise herein.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The First Lien Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its security interest granted under the First Lien Patent Security Agreement and First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral, including the Patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

SECTION 3. GOVERNING LAW. THIS FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This First Lien Patent Security Interest Release may be executed in counterparts (each by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this First Lien Patent Security Interest Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this First Lien Patent Security Interest Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Recordation</u>. The First Lien Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this First Lien Patent Security Interest Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or other applicable government office or registrar.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Lien Collateral Agent has caused this First Lien Patent Security Interest Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as First Lien Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

ATENTS

Patent Registrations and Applications

Stafus	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending
Registration Date (or filing date if pending	March 12, 2013	July 11, 2017	May 30, 2017	July 1, 2014	No. January 20, 2013
H za					No.
Registration r Application Numb pending)	3,396,871	9,703,863	9,667,514	8,769,708	Application
Registration Number (or Application Number if pending)	U.S. Patent No. 8,396,871	U.S. Patent No. 9,703,863	U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Patent No. 1	U.S. Patent 13/754,780
Title	Document elassification and characterization	Document classification and characterization	Electronic discovery system with statistical U.S. Patent No. 9,667,514 sampling	Privileged document identification and U.S. Patent No. 8,769,708 classification system	Document classification and characterization U.S. Putent using human judgment, tiered similarity 13/754,780 analysis, and language/concept/analysis.
Owner	DiscoverReady LLC	DiscoverReady LLC	DiscoverReady LLC	DiscoverReady LLC	DiscoverReady LLC

Schedule 1